
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5285
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED PERSONS
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Ramkishun Shri ;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a National Commission for Development of the Physically Challenged persons; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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